

Ex Civil No. 570/18

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance co. Vs Ombir Singh

23.09.2021

Hearing conducted through Video Conference.

Present: None for DH.

Sh. Deepak Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for Sh. Sanjeev Suri, JD no.2/ owner of the vehicle.

Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2 has informed that he has moved application for setting aside order dated 03.07.2015.

Accordingly, issue Court notice to the DH as well as Ld. Counsel for the NDOH.

In the meanwhile, present execution petition shall remain stayed.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.12.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,

New Delhi / 23.09.2021

At this stage,

Sh. Yogesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH has appeared. He is apprised of the Court proceedings. Court notice to DH stands dispensed with.

Put up date fixed i.e. **10.12.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,

New Delhi / 23.09.2021