

**14**

**EX CIVIL 570/18**

**IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. OM BIR  
SINGH AND ORS.**

**23.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Mukesh Kumar-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for  
DH.  
Sh. Deepak Rohilla-Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for purpose  
fixed on 07.11.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/23.08.2023**