

1

EX CIVIL 570/18

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. OMBIR SINGH AND ORS

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. Yogeshwar Singh for DH/IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co.
Adv Sh. Jitender Gupta for JD-2/Sunil Suri.

Execution petition has been filed by R-3/IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. seeking recovery of awarded amount on the basis of para 27 of award dt. 03.07.2015 granting liberty to recover the amount from R-1 (driver) and R-2 (owner).

Be listed on **31.05.2024** along with connected matter.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.03.2024